
Aluminum
Hand Truck

Assembly Guide

F1-VLP-CA1-FN2

        



HANDLES
Use 5/16" x 1-1/2" Allen Head Screw


and 5/16" Locknut


FIXED HANDLES

SSSSHHHHOOOOWWWWNNNN    WWWWIIIITTTTHHHH::::
Handle - VLP
Frame - F1



HANDLE EXTENSION

Use 5/16" x 1-3/4"

Allen Head Screw

and 5/16" Locknut

DUAL GRIP and E4 HANDLE EXTENSION

SSSSHHHHOOOOWWWWNNNN    WWWWIIIITTTTHHHH::::
Handle - DGV
Handle Extension - E4
Frame - F1

DDDDGGGGVVVV    ccccoooommmmeeeessss    ssssttttaaaannnnddddaaaarrrrdddd    wwwwiiiitttthhhh    tttthhhheeee    EEEE4444    HHHHaaaannnnddddlllleeee    EEEExxxxtttteeeennnnssssiiiioooonnnn



HANDLE EXTENSION/EXTENSION

Use 5/16" x 2"

Allen Head Screw

and 5/16" Locknut

DUAL HANDLE EXTENSION

SSSSHHHHOOOOWWWWNNNN    WWWWIIIITTTTHHHH::::
Handle - DGV
Outside Handle Extension - E3
Inside Handle Extension - E5
Frame - F1



Use 5/16" x 2"

Allen Head Screw

and 5/16" Locknut

E1, E2 and E3 HANDLE EXTENSION

SSSSHHHHOOOOWWWWNNNN    WWWWIIIITTTTHHHH::::
Handle - SLP
Handle Extension - E3
Frame - F1



CA1& CA2 NOSE PLATE
Use 5/16" x 2-1/4" Bolt


and 5/16" Locknut

for 10" wheel

for 8" wheel

CA1 & CA2 NOSE PLATE

SSSSHHHHOOOOWWWWNNNN    WWWWIIIITTTTHHHH::::
Nose Plate - CA1
Frame - F1



EA1 & EA3 NOSE PLATE

5/16" x 2-1/4" Bolt

with 5/16" Locknut

Use bolts that come with plate,

insert into plate prior to


tightening

Insert bolts into first

and third holes

Use 8mm Washers and Locknut

for 10" wheel

for 8" wheel

EA1 & EA3 NOSE PLATE

SSSSHHHHOOOOWWWWNNNN    WWWWIIIITTTTHHHH::::
Nose Plate - EA1
Frame - F1



EA2 & EA4 NOSE PLATE

Use bolts that come with plate

and 8mm Washer and Locknut,


tap bolt into bracket prior to

tightening

5/16" x 2-1/4" Bolt

with 5/16" Locknut

for 10" wheel

for 8" wheel

Insert bolts into first

and third holes

EA2 & EA4 NOSE PLATE

SSSSHHHHOOOOWWWWNNNN    WWWWIIIITTTTHHHH::::
Nose Plate - EA2
Frame - F1



AXLES

10" Wheels

8" Wheels

AXLES



STAIR CLIMBERS - 8"

1/4" x 2" Bolt with 1/4" Locknut

5/16" x 1-1/2" Bolt

with 5/16" Locknut

S1 STAIR CLIMBERS - 8”

SSSSHHHHOOOOWWWWNNNN    WWWWIIIITTTTHHHH::::
Stair Climber - S1
Nose Plate - CA1
Frame - F1



STAIR CLIMBERS - 10"

1/4" x 2" Bolt with 1/4" Locknut

5/16" x 2" Bolt

with 5/16" Locknut

S1 STAIR CLIMBERS - 10”

SSSSHHHHOOOOWWWWNNNN    WWWWIIIITTTTHHHH::::
Stair Climber - S1
Nose Plate - CA1
Frame - F1



NOSE EXTENSION

for 10" wheel

for 8" wheel

5/16" x 2-1/2" Bolt and

5/16" Locknut

5/16" x 1" Bolt,

5/16" Washer and Locknut

N1 and N2 NOSE EXTENSIONS

SSSSHHHHOOOOWWWWNNNN    WWWWIIIITTTTHHHH::::
Nose Extension - N2
Nose Plate - CA1
Frame - F1



NYLON CARRYALLBS and BL NYLON CARRYALLS

SSSSHHHHOOOOWWWWNNNN    WWWWIIIITTTTHHHH::::
Nylon Carryall - BL
Handle - VLP
Frame - F1



LOGO STRIPES

The bottom

of the logo


should be towards

the back of


the frame for

BOTH SIDES

LOGO STRIPES

SSSSHHHHOOOOWWWWNNNN    WWWWIIIITTTTHHHH::::
Frame - F1


